#### 506547718 03/10/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6594497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHONG-HUI GU	09/15/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGIOS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	88 SIDNEY STREET
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17013083

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 570-1000

Email: us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, lillianrodriguez@goodwinlaw.com

**Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP** Address Line 1: 100 NORTHERN AVENUE Address Line 2: IP DOCKETING DEPT./7TH FL

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGS-070C3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IOANA DAVIES	
SIGNATURE:	/loana Davies/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=AGS-070C3 - Executed ASN\_from\_parent#page1.tif source=AGS-070C3 - Executed ASN from parent#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 055557 FRAME: 0401 506547718

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Chong-Hui Gu of Waban, Massachusetts (hereinafter called "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Agios Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 88 Sidney Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, United States of America, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for the United States Patent entitled:

## PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS OF THERAPEUTICALLY ACTIVE COMPOUNDS

filed March 13, 2015, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 15/125,880, this assignment, including said application, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisional applications, and any and all United States and foreign patents (including reissues, reexaminations, extensions), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements (including without limitation International Application No. PCT/US2015/020349, filed March 13, 2015, and entitled PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS OF THERAPEUTICALLY ACTIVE COMPOUNDS; and U.S. Application No. 61/953,487, filed March 14, 2014, and entitled PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS OF THERAPEUTICALLY ACTIVE COMPOUNDS AND THEIR METHODS OF USE; and U.S. Application No. 62/081,542 filed November 18, 2014, and entitled PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS OF THERAPEUTICALLY ACTIVE COMPOUNDS AND THEIR METHODS OF USE), to this assignment, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment, the effectiveness of this assignment including as of the filing date of the above-identified application and any applications from which the above-identified application claims benefit of.

In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered or are incorrect at the time Assignor executed this document, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests an attorney of Assignee to insert the information or make the correction.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Chong-Hui Gu. I below.	nave executed this document on the date indicated
de la companya de la	18 sept. 2016
Signature of Inventor	Date
Waban, Massachusetts	
Inventor's City, State of Residence	
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS: COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX:	
On this 15 <sup>+k</sup> day of September personally appeared Chong Hui Gu evidence of identification, which were personal name is signed on the preceding or attached document	proved to me through satisfactory  Knewledge , to be the person whose
SEAL	Die M. Rioden Notary Public
DIANE M. RIORDAN Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires January 6, 2023	My Commission Expires // / / 2003